
Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/ बडबड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 20-06-2024 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/ बडबड  खुलनेखुलने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 20-06-2024 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/ बडबड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा यरा य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/ वभागवभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Financial Services

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Lic - Life Insurance Corporation Of India

Office Name/कायालयकायालय  काका  नामनाम Divisional Office Distt Shopping Complex Ra Asr

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगरकेटेगर

Customized AMC/CMC for Pre-owned Products - 2 MP IR
DOME CAMERA WITH MINIMUM 36 MM FIXED LENS;
PanasonicP1HFN203AL; Comprehensive Maintenance
Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No , Customized AMC/CMC for
Pre-owned Products - 2 MP IR DOME CAMERA WITH
VERIFOCAL LENS 28 12 MM; PanasonicP1HFN201L;
Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No ,
Customized AMC/CMC for Pre-owned Products - 2 MP IR
BULLET CAMERA; PanasonicP1HPN203L206L; Comprehensive
Maintenance Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No , Customized
AMC/CMC for Pre-owned Products - 8 CHANNEL TRIBRID
H264 STAND ALONE 1080P15FPS DIGITAL VIDEO MINIMUM
2TWO TB SURVILLANCE HARD DISK; PanasonicP1HL2108K;
Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  3 Year(s)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/ बडरबडर  काका  यूनतमयूनतम  औसतऔसत  वा षकवा षक
टनओवरटनओवर (3  (3 वषवष   काका))

5 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ ह ंउ ह ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे तअपे त  वगतवगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष

3 Year (s)

Past Experience of Similar Services
required/इसीइसी  तरहतरह  कक   सेवाओंसेवाओं  काका  पछलापछला  आव यकआव यक
अनुभवअनुभव  हैहै

Yes

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  टाटअपटाटअप  छूटछूट No

 

Bid Number/बोली मांक ( बड सं या):
GEM/2024/B/4993273

Dated/ दनांक : 30-05-2024

Bid Document/  बडबड  द तावेज़द तावेज़

1 / 12



Document required from seller/ व े ताव े ता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द तावेज़द तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/ बडबड  सेसे  रवसरवस  नीलामीनीलामी  स यस य  कयाकया No

Type of Bid/ बडबड  काका  कारकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक   मू यांकनमू यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीकतकनीक   प ीकरणप ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  बडबड  मू यमू य 200000

Evaluation Method/मू यांकनमू यांकन  प ितप ित Total value wise evaluation

Financial Document Indicating Price
Breakup Required/मू यमू य  दशानेदशाने  वालावाला  व ीयव ीय  द तावेजद तावेज
ेकअपेकअप  आव यकआव यक  हैहै

Yes

Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड   ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

Splitting/ वभाजनवभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली वभाजन लागू नह ं कया गया.

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर द वर यता Yes

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st March
of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in the

2 / 12



form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost
Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date
of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid document (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any Central
/ State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded
along with bid in support of having provided services during each of the Financial year. 
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service provider
of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in
respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+
15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, then 100% order quantity will be
awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and
Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. This
has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any impact on
bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of quoted prices
which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and based on
competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
5. Past Experience of Similar Services: The bidder must have successfully executed/completed similar Services
over the last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years(ending month of March
prior to the bid opening): - 
1. Three similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (forty percent) of the estimated
cost; or 
2. Two similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 50% (fifty percent) of the estimated
cost; or 
3. One similar completed service costing not less than the amount equal to 80% (eighty percent) of the estimated
cost. 

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित रअित र   यो यतायो यता / /आव यकआव यक  डेटाडेटा

Scope of Work:1717047200.pdf

Special Terms and Conditions/Penalty/Payment Terms pertaining to the Bid/Contract:1717047203.pdf

Product/Equipment Details:1717047208.pdf

Financial Breakup Required:1717047211.pdf

Customized AMC/CMC For Pre-owned Products - 2 MP IR DOME CAMERA WITH MINIMUM
36 MM FIXED LENS; PanasonicP1HFN203AL; Comprehensive Maintenance Contract
(CMC); Quarterly; No ( 31 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Product category 2 MP IR DOME CAMERA WITH MINIMUM 36 MM FIXED LENS

Product Brand PanasonicP1HFN203AL

Type of service Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC)

Preventive Maintenance Frequency Quarterly

Manpower Required No

3 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6456868/1717047200.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6456868/1717047203.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6456868/1717047208.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6456868/1717047211.pdf


Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Specification Values

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता
Quantity of

product/
equipment

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Jagtar Chand
143001,LIC OF INDIA,
DIVISIONAL OFFICE, 4-5,
DISTRICT SHOPPING COMPLEX,
RANJIT AVENUE, AMRITSAR

31

Number of months
within the contract
period for which
service is required :
36

Customized AMC/CMC For Pre-owned Products - 2 MP IR DOME CAMERA WITH
VERIFOCAL LENS 28 12 MM; PanasonicP1HFN201L; Comprehensive Maintenance
Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No ( 31 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Product category 2 MP IR DOME CAMERA WITH VERIFOCAL LENS 28 12 MM

Product Brand PanasonicP1HFN201L

Type of service Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC)

Preventive Maintenance Frequency Quarterly

Manpower Required No

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

4 / 12



S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता
Quantity of

product/
equipment

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Jagtar Chand
143001,LIC OF INDIA,
DIVISIONAL OFFICE, 4-5,
DISTRICT SHOPPING COMPLEX,
RANJIT AVENUE, AMRITSAR

31

Number of months
within the contract
period for which
service is required :
36

Customized AMC/CMC For Pre-owned Products - 2 MP IR BULLET CAMERA;
PanasonicP1HPN203L206L; Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No
( 31 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Product category 2 MP IR BULLET CAMERA

Product Brand PanasonicP1HPN203L206L

Type of service Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC)

Preventive Maintenance Frequency Quarterly

Manpower Required No

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता
Quantity of

product/
equipment

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Jagtar Chand
143001,LIC OF INDIA,
DIVISIONAL OFFICE, 4-5,
DISTRICT SHOPPING COMPLEX,
RANJIT AVENUE, AMRITSAR

31

Number of months
within the contract
period for which
service is required :
36

Customized AMC/CMC For Pre-owned Products - 8 CHANNEL TRIBRID H264 STAND
ALONE 1080P15FPS DIGITAL VIDEO MINIMUM 2TWO TB SURVILLANCE HARD DISK;
PanasonicP1HL2108K; Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No ( 31

5 / 12



)

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Product category 8 CHANNEL TRIBRID H264 STAND ALONE 1080P15FPS DIGITAL VIDEO MINIMUM
2TWO TB SURVILLANCE HARD DISK

Product Brand PanasonicP1HL2108K

Type of service Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC)

Preventive Maintenance
Frequency Quarterly

Manpower Required No

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Specification Documents/अित रअित र   विशविश   द तावेज़द तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   

S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता
Quantity of

product/
equipment

Additional
Requirement/अित रअित र

आव यकताआव यकता

1 Jagtar Chand
143001,LIC OF INDIA,
DIVISIONAL OFFICE, 4-5,
DISTRICT SHOPPING COMPLEX,
RANJIT AVENUE, AMRITSAR

31

Number of months
within the contract
period for which
service is required :
36

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ े ताे ता  ाराारा  जोड़जोड़   गईगई  बडबड  कक   वशेषवशेष  शतशत

1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

For Technical Evaluation vendors are requested to submit following documents.

a.Chartered Accountant Certified Proof of Annual Turnover for FY 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 in
support of condition of minimum average annual turnover mentioned in bid document which states that “t
he minimum average annual turnover of the bidders should be 5 lakh”

6 / 12



 b.Copies of Work order executed in FY 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 in support of condition specified i
n Bid Document for Years of Past Experience which states as " The bidder must have experience for numb
er of years as indicated above in bid data sheet (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providin
g similar type of services to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company”

c.Copies of Work orders executed in FY 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 in support of condition specifie
d in Bid Condition for Past Experience of Similar Services which states as "The Bidder must have succe
ssfully executed / completed at least one single order of 80 % of the Estimated Bid Value or 2 orders each 
of 50 % of the Estimated Bid Value or 3 orders each of 40 % of the Estimated Bid Value for similar service(s
) in last three years to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company.

Estimated Bid Value: ₹ 2.00 Lakhs for 3 years

d.Declaration is required from vendor that vendor has accepted all the terms & conditions of th
e tender and shall agree to provide CAMC on quarterly basis to all the 31 locations of the corpo
ration mentioned above.

e.Bidder should submit the declaration that “ Within 30 days after award of contract vendor sha
ll deploy service engineers for providing services at above mentioned locations”

1)  Make & Models for the Installed CCTVs and accessories are as under:

S.no Item Type for which CA
MC to be done

Make & Model
Total Quan
tity to        
   be

serviced

Month               
&

Year                o
f
Installation

Condition
o f Equipme
nts

 
1

2 MP IR DOME CAMERA 
WITH MINIMUM 3.6 MM 
FIXED LENS

 
Panasonic-P1-HFN2
03AL

 
31

 
 
June-2017

 
Working Co
ndition

 
2

2 MP IR DOME CAMERA 
WITH VERIFOCAL LENS 
(2.8 - 12 MM)

Panasonic-P1-HFN2
01L 31 June-2017

 
Working Co
ndition

 
3

2 MP IR BULLET CAMER
A

 
Panasonic-P1-HPN2
03L/206L

31 June-2017
 
Working Co
ndition

 
 
 
4

8 CHANNEL TRIBRID H.
264 STAND ALONE 108
0P@15FPS DIGITAL VID
EO MINIMUM 2(TWO) T
B SURVILLANCE HARD 
DISK

 
 
 
Panasonic-P1-HL21
08K

31 June-2017

 
 
 
Working Co
ndition

 
2)    Comprehensive Annual Maintenance contract (CAMC) shall cover all software/hardware items,
accessories, spares and consumables.

3)  CAMC shall be done on quarterly basis and payment shall be made at the end of every quarter on sub
mission of a satisfactory service report duly signed by the location in charge/authorized official.

4)  During the period of CAMC successful bidder shall attend to all repairs/defects/replacement of major/mi
nor spare parts free of cost.

5)  Apart from the mandatory quarterly visit, if any problem arises in functioning of CCTV system, shall be 
rectified by the service engineer as per schedule mentioned hereunder:

7 / 12



S. No Office Allowed period for rectification

1 Local Branch Office at Divisional HQ/

Divisional Office
Within 24 hrs from time of lodgment of complaint

2 Outstation Branch offices Within 48 hrs excluding journey period.

The time which will be treated as the time of lodgment of the complaint will be the Ist Call on mobile or 
the time of Ist e-mail sent to the service center in this regard. In case of failure in providing service with
in the above time frame, Corporation has the discretion/reserves the right to impose penalty as  mention
ed hereunder:

 

S.No Period of delay Penalty

1 1-7 days excluding date of lodgement of complaint ₹ 150 per day

2 From 8th day to 30 days ₹ 300 per day

3 More than 30 days ₹ 500 per day

 

The penalty amount will be recovered from the AMC payment lying  with Divisional Office. Complaint(s) w
ill be deemed to be resolved only on the availability of the Customer Call Report (CCR) signed by both th
e service engineer and Corporation’s authorized official, confirming that the complaint is resolved. Date 
and time of resolution of the complaint shall be indicated clearly

6)  Penalty of 10% of the contract value per year will be charged every quarter, if the Preventive Maintena
nce is not done by successful vendor. The penalty will be recovered from the AMC payment/ Performance 
Bank Guarantee lying with the Corporation.

7)   If the damage to the CCTV System is due to the power fluctuations or physical damage due to mishand
ling by LIC personnel or the damage by external factors, LIC would bear the cost of the parts damaged but 
the onus of proving this will be on the vendor. However, the vendor will be required to provide immediate 
system/solution as standby with same configuration or higher and with all services restored as if it is a nor
mal breakdown.

8)  In case of Partial/Full damage or loss of the equipment due to reasons beyond the control of LIC, like T
heft, Fire etc, the tenderer should be in a position to supply working standby equipment with same configu
ration or higher with all services restored, as if it is a normal breakdown.

9)   Whenever any equipment is taken out of an LIC site for repair the same piece has to be returned after r
epair unless it is declared to be irreparably damaged. When any CCTV equipment is taken out of any LIC Of
fice for repair, such shifting should be done with the prior permission of the Incharge of the concerned offic
e, as the case may be, and the vendor shall make all arrangements for removal of the equipment, its trans
portation to the workshop and back to LIC’s site and its reinstallation. Transit Insurance of such equipment 
also has to be arranged by the vendor and all expenses for the above shall be borne by the vendor. The v
endor shall hand over the systems in 100% working condition after repair/maintenance/rectification. There
after, the vendor shall reinstall the same machine after repair unless it is declared to be irreparable.

10)  In the event of replacement of any part of the system, it should be done with a part of equivalent or hi
gher configuration which is compatible with the system.

8 / 12



11)  Wherever any system has to be shifted from one LIC location to another, the vendor is required to uni
nstall / reinstall and maintain the system/s at the new location, at extra cost to LIC of India on account of 
reinstallation with prior approval from the office.

12)  Service Engineers/ Representatives of vendor shall invariably carry their identity cards with them, wit
hout which they will not be allowed to access the Systems.

13)  If the systems’ defect is attributable to mishandling, negligence, damage due to rodents, high neutral t
o earth voltage or operation by unauthorized staff, the vendor will not be liable to repair the same under the
contract. The vendor under such circumstances shall charge extra for spare & service rendered.

14)  The Corporation reserves the right to terminate/cancel the whole or part of the agreement at their sole
discretion after giving one month’s notice to the service provider. If the contract is terminated by the serv
ice provider, it would be liable for penalty which shall be forfeiture of Security deposit.

15)   Corporation reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be serviced up to 25 percent d
uring the currency of contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

16 )Details of Locations where CAMC is to be provided on Quarterly Basis are as
under:
 

Sr.
No
.

Location

8 CHANNEL TRI
BRID H.264 STA
ND ALONE 1080
P@15FPS DIGIT
AL VIDEO MINI
MUM 2(TWO) T
B SURVILLANCE
HARD DISK

2 MP IR DOME 
CAMERA WITH 
MINIMUM 3.6 
MM FIXED LEN
S (Installed in 
BM,s chamber
above safe)

2 MP IR DOM
E CAMERA W
ITH VERIFOC
AL LENS (2.8
- 12 MM) (In
stalled abov
e cash count
er)

2 MP IR BUL
LET CAMER
A (Installed 
at Entry /Exi
t of the Bra
nch)

Panasonic-P1-H
L2108K

Panasonic-P1-
HFN203AL

Panasonic-P
1-HFN201L

Panasonic-P
1-HPN203L/

206L

1 Divisional Offic
e- Amritsar 1 1 1 1

2 Branch Office-
Amritsar-1 1 1 1 1

3 Branch Office-
Amritsar-2 1 1 1 1

4 Branch Office-
Amritsar-3 1 1 1 1

5 Branch Office-
Amritsar-4 1 1 1 1

6 CAB Branch- A
mritsar 1 1 1 1

7 Branch Office- 
Chheharta 1 1 1 1

8 Customer Zone
- Amritsar 1 1 1 1

9 / 12



9
Direct Marketi
ng Unit- Amrit

sar 1 1 1 1

10 SO CLIA Amrits
ar 1 1 1 1

11 SO Ajnala 1 1 1 1

12 Branch Office- 
Rayya 1 1 1 1

13 SO- Chownk M
ehta 1 1 1 1

14 Branch Office- 
Taran Taran 1 1 1 1

15 SO- Patti 1 1 1 1

16 Branch Office-
Zira 1 1 1 1

17 Branch Office- 
Ferozepur 1 1 1 1

18 Branch Office- 
Fazilka 1 1 1 1

19 SO- Jalalabad 1 1 1 1

20 Branch Office- 
Abohar 1 1 1 1

21 Branch Office- 
Batala-1 1 1 1 1

22 Branch Office- 
Batala-2 1 1 1 1

23 SO Fatehgar C
hurian 1 1 1 1

24 SO Qadian 1 1 1 1

25 Branch Office- 
Gurdaspur 1 1 1 1

26 SO Dina Nagar 1 1 1 1

27 SO Dhariwal 1 1 1 1

28 SO Kalanaur 1 1 1 1

29 Branch Office- 
Pathankot-1 1 1 1 1

10 / 12



30
Branch Office- 

Pathankot-2 1 1 1 1

31 SO- Sujanpur 1 1 1 1

.

Disclaimer/अ वीकरणअ वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the case

may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the
bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is
duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such
representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा य िनयम और शत is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in

11 / 12

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240530
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/41691144369424


accordance with the laws./जेम क  सामा य शत  के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खर द पर
ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िन वदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब

वह बड देने वाला स म ािधकार  के पास पंजीकृत हो। बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत
घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त काल समा  करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क  कानूनी कारवाई का
आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध यवादध यवाद---

12 / 12


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Customized AMC/CMC For Pre-owned Products - 2 MP IR DOME CAMERA WITH MINIMUM 36 MM FIXED LENS; PanasonicP1HFN203AL; Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No ( 31 )
	Customized AMC/CMC For Pre-owned Products - 2 MP IR DOME CAMERA WITH VERIFOCAL LENS 28 12 MM; PanasonicP1HFN201L; Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No ( 31 )
	Customized AMC/CMC For Pre-owned Products - 2 MP IR BULLET CAMERA; PanasonicP1HPN203L206L; Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No ( 31 )
	Customized AMC/CMC For Pre-owned Products - 8 CHANNEL TRIBRID H264 STAND ALONE 1080P15FPS DIGITAL VIDEO MINIMUM 2TWO TB SURVILLANCE HARD DISK; PanasonicP1HL2108K; Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC); Quarterly; No ( 31 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


